
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 090
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Alternative
Information
Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399045209 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$151,028.63 $151,028.63

Alternative
Information
Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399045207 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$1,106,789.52 to
$977,375.68 to ...

$553,394.76 $0.00

Alternative
Information
Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399045202 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$9,301.63 $9,301.63

Alternative
Information
Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399045201 IC Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399045201.002
was modified from
...

$3,175.46 $3,175.46

Alternative
Information
Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399045195 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$743,876.97 to
$607,035.87 to re...

$295,039.89 $295,039.89



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Livermore Vly Jt Unif Sch
Dist (144200) CA 2399016263 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399016263.002
was modifie...

$3,418.01 $3,418.01

Ascend
Technologies
(143053434)

Providence Catholic High Sch
(69519) IL 2399051062 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$6,385.56 $0.00

Astound
Broadband, LLC
(143031150)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399026687 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$51,546.15 $51,546.15

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

St Lucie County Library
System (127893) FL 2399014629 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$9,281.28 $9,281.28

Atlantic
Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

Meriden School District
(122486) CT 2399052580 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The CEP Base
Year for BEN
209604 THOMAS
EDISON...

$7,141.60 $7,141.60

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Community High Sch Dist
128 (17000486) IL 2399050624 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$26,156.88 to
$3,923.53 t...

$1,569.41 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Community High Sch Dist
128 (17000486) IL 2399059831 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$1,569.41 $1,569.41



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Delaware County Iu Rwan
Consortium (17000533) PA 2399041246 IA Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$222,196.40 to
$208,576.1...

$146,649.62 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Delaware County Iu Rwan
Consortium (17000533) PA 2399047636 IA Not

Funded

MR1:The Function
for FRN Line Items
2399047636.001
and
2399047636.002
was modifi...

$22,803.00 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Laurel Highlands School Dist
(125313) PA 2399048091 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$7,461.30 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

New Fairfield School District
(122612) CT 2399025817 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$27,440.44 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Regina School System/Iowa
City (16021552) IA 2399050688 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$23,247.72 to
$22,407.72 ...

$9,299.09 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Thompson School District
R-2j (142221) CO 2399034491 IC Funded

MR1:The
establishing FCC
Form 470
Application
Number was
changed from
230011713 ...

$181,464.84 $181,464.84



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CenturyLink Level
3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399043498 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$42,881.58 $42,881.58

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

San Bernardino Diocesan
Schools Consortium Sbdsc
(16082715)

CA 2399056903 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$9,761.11 $9,761.11

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

San Bernardino Diocesan
Schools Consortium Sbdsc
(16082715)

CA 2399057236 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$10,156.44 $10,156.44

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399026657 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$59,879.38 $59,879.38

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399026618 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$41,915.58 $41,915.58

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399026610 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$99,679.25 $99,679.25



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

San Joaquin Co Office Of
Educ (144348) CA 2399044452 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
16042451 SAN
JOAQUIN COUNTY
SPECIAL ...

$8,588.64 $8,588.64

Comcast Phone,
LLC (143034516)

Placerville Union School
District (144571) CA 2399026267 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$85,944.96 $85,944.96

Computer
CenterLine of
Greensburg, Inc
(143004885)

St Bernard School (17208) PA 2399042703 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$1,701.00 $0.00

Computer
Technology
Solutions, Inc.
(143027968)

Lesueur-Henderson S D 2397
(133783) MN 2399044806 IC Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17034634 - Le
Sueur-Henderson
Elemen...

$408.60 $408.60

Computer
Technology
Solutions, Inc.
(143027968)

Lesueur-Henderson S D 2397
(133783) MN 2399044813 IC Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17034634 - Le
Sueur-Henderson
Elemen...

$9,396.74 $9,396.74

Computer
Technology
Solutions, Inc.
(143027968)

Lesueur-Henderson S D 2397
(133783) MN 2399044800 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399044800.002
was modified from
UPS/Batt...

$3,146.40 $3,146.40



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Computer
Technology
Solutions, Inc.
(143027968)

Lesueur-Henderson S D 2397
(133783) MN 2399044719 IC Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17034634 - Le
Sueur-Henderson
Elemen...

$64,536.00 $64,536.00

Computer
Technology
Solutions, Inc.
(143027968)

Lesueur-Henderson S D 2397
(133783) MN 2399043807 IC Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17034634 - Le
Sueur-Henderson
Elemen...

$28,465.20 $28,465.20

Computer
Technology
Solutions, Inc.
(143027968)

Lesueur-Henderson S D 2397
(133783) MN 2399044819 IC Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
17034634 - Le
Sueur-Henderson
Elemen...

$21,611.86 $21,611.86

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise
Services, Inc.
(143001200)

North Hampton School
District (121291) NH 2399016987 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
3714 NORTH
HAMPTON ELEM...

$4,369.20 $4,369.20

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Haddonfield School District
(123196) NJ 2399058941 BM Not

Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$0.00 $0.00

Crown Castle
Fiber LLC
(143005274)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399026605 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$5,189.57 $5,189.57



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crown Castle
Fiber LLC
(143005274)

Fort Bend Indep School Dist
(141307) TX 2399046390 IA Funded

MR1:The Service
Start Date was
changed from
07/01/2023 to
08/01/2023 to
agree wi...

$84,244.51 $84,244.51

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

Russell Public Library
(122491) CT 2399039944 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$10,799.25 $10,799.25

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Imagine Bella Academy Of
Excellence (16057180) OH 2399023146 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$4,918.95 $4,918.95

Dyopath, LLC
(143052483)

Chicago Charter Schools
Foundation (228310) IL 2399054720 IC Not

Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
16065453 - CICS
CHICAGOQUEST
has bee...

$47,727.50 $0.00

Electric
Lightwave LLC
(143000131)

Skyline Education, Inc.
(17005142) AZ 2399052484 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$18,198.00 $18,198.00

Electric
Lightwave LLC
(143000131)

Skyline Education, Inc.
(17005142) AZ 2399052495 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$18,198.00 $18,198.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Electric
Lightwave LLC
(143000131)

Skyline Education, Inc.
(17005142) AZ 2399052503 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$18,198.00 $18,198.00

Electric
Lightwave LLC
(143000131)

Skyline Education, Inc.
(17005142) AZ 2399052510 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$6,797.20 $6,797.20

FirstLight Fiber,
Inc. (143026172)

Capital Region Boces
(124145) NY 2399036402 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in ...

$38,510.40 $38,510.40

FIT
TechnologiesLLC
(143022841)

Cleveland Preparatory
Academy (17013384) OH 2399034770 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$24,343.20 $24,343.20

Forward Edge,
LLC (143029071)

West Clermont Local Sch Dist
(129893) OH 2399055430 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$34,592.40 $34,592.40

Frontier
California Inc.
(143004769)

San Bernardino Diocesan
Schools Consortium Sbdsc
(16082715)

CA 2399057117 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$8,925.04 $8,925.04

MICRO
COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

West Valley School Dist 208
(145413) WA 2399027009 IC Funded

MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal
Connections FRN
was modified from
non-recurrin...

$136,719.33 $136,719.33



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

OneNet
(Oklahoma State
Regents)
(143015254)

Piedmont Public Library
(16034000) OK 2399039338 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$4,450.00 to
$3,231.96 to agree
with the
applicant...

$32,040.00 $0.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399034156 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$355.91 $355.91

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399034140 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$7,784.32 $7,784.32

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399026758 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$92,813.07 $92,813.07

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399026630 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$37,831.84 $37,831.84

PS LIGHTWAVE,
INC (143035542)

Fort Bend Indep School Dist
(141307) TX 2399044950 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The
Community
Eligibility Program
(CEP) for BE...

$121,526.98 $121,526.98



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Riverside
Technologies, Inc.
(143033191)

Central City Comm School
Dist (132525) IA 2399026174 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance
Support Services
covered multiple ...

$8,916.33 $0.00

Safari Micro, Inc.
(143017744)

Crane Elem School District
13 (143025) AZ 2399025245 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$34,142.18 $34,142.18

SHI International
Corpo.
(143012572)

Forest Grove School Dist 15
(144882) OR 2399056181 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed
from$110,229.17 to
$102,317.51...

$88,183.34 $0.00

Softchoice
Corporation
(143024064)

Orange County School
District (127681) FL 2399014387 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The attribute
sub-type for BEN(s)
17033328 - H...

$698,636.06 $698,636.06

Southeastern
Technology
Group, Inc.
(143025812)

Guilford County School Dist
(126850) NC 2399046898 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$226,758.48 $226,758.48

Squier &
Associates, Inc
(143007472)

Pawnee Heights Usd 496
(138060) KS 2399041550 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$5,400.00 $0.00

Squier &
Associates, Inc
(143007472)

Pawnee Heights Usd 496
(138060) KS 2399041567 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$5,400.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Strix IT LLC
(143053121)

Crescent City Schools District
(16062092) LA 2399044930 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$6,120.00 $6,120.00

Strix IT LLC
(143053121)

Crescent City Schools District
(16062092) LA 2399044711 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection for
FRN Line Item
2399044711.006
was modifie...

$154,500.74 $154,500.74

Synergy Global
Solutions, Inc
(143006211)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2399052316 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$182,689.32 to
$175,265.7...

$87,632.86 $87,632.86

Tri-City Electric
Company Of Iowa
(143007378)

All Saints Catholic Schools
(60358) IA 2399051872 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$79,810.00 to
$76,590.00 to
remo...

$47,886.00 $0.00

TVC Albany, Inc
(143026172)

Intermediate Unit 18 & 19
Rwan Consortium (17000529) PA 2399042178 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN
17034847 -
Northeast Secure
Treatment Unit...

$147,562.80 $147,562.80

World Data
Products, Inc.
(143033205)

Prairie Du Chien School Dist
(133045) WI 2399030582 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Total
Students for C2
Budget for BEN
61883...

$264.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399026585 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$13,886.43 $13,886.43

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network Initiatives
In California (225495)

CA 2399026694 IA Funded

MR1:In
consultation with
the applicant, BEN
109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$4,989.98 $4,989.98

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, January 22nd, 2025 at 08:28 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

